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Stars of the Week  

A huge well done to al of our stars of the year who 

have worked so hard all year and really embody our 

school values. 

3C Sadie 

3K Tanya 

4F Alice 

4T Charlotte 

WN Caleb 

5D Peter 

5H Calel 

5P Jake 

6B Zara  

6C April 

Macmillan Coffee Morning 

You are invited to a coffee morning at Moorlands Junior 

School on Friday 30th September (9.30-11am) to raise 

money for Macmillan  Cancer Support. 

We would gratefully appreciate donations of cakes to be 

brought in on the Friday morning.  

Also, as part of our drive to reduce waste please, if     

possible bring your own cup/mug. 

Thank you in anticipation of your support. 

We look forward 

to seeing you 

all.  

 

Harvest Collection 

We are collecting packets and tinned food items for our 

Harvest festival which will be led by year 4 children on 

Thursday 29th September. These will be donated to a 

local food bank.  

Please continue to send items in from Tuesday next 

week. 

Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II 

As I am sure you are aware, school will be closed on 

Monday 19th September as the day has been designated 

as a Bank Holiday for the funeral of Queen Elizabeth II. 

School will open as normal on Tuesday 20th September. 

School Games Mark Gold 

We are delighted  to announce that we have received the 

School Games Mark Gold Award. 

Thank you  to Mr Chaudhry for all his hard work. 
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Assemblies 

We are delighted that class assemblies are able to 

start again and we can welcome  parents and families 

back into school! 

 

The class assemblies are on Thursdays on the 

following dates and will start at 9.10am 

Thursday 29th September: Y4 (harvest  festival) 

Thursday 13th October: 3K  

Thursday 20th October: 3C 

Thursday 10th November: 5P 

Friday 18th November: 5D & 5H 

Thursday 24th November: 6C 

Thursday 1st December: WN 

Thursday 8th December: 6B 

Thursday 15th December: 4F 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 19th September: School Closed 

Tuesday 20th September: Trafford Consortium 
Secondary selection test day for Y6 

Wednesday 21st September: Winmarleigh Hall 
parents meeting (online) 5.30pm-6.30pm 

Thursday 22nd September: Individual and sibling 
photos 

Friday 30th September: Macmillan Coffee 
Morning 9.30am-11am 

5th and 6th October: Y5 Winmarleigh Hall 
Residential 

Monday 17th October: Flu immunisation 9am-
12pm 

Friday 21st October: Toscana Ensemble - The 

Nutcracker Performance  

21st October: End of half term 

31st October: Back to school 

W/b Monday 14th November: Book fair 

Tuesday 15th November: NSPCC workshop Y5 

Wednesday 16th November: NSPCC workshop Y6 

Friday 16th December: End of term 

*new dates to the list are in bold 

After School Clubs 

Due to the bank holiday on Monday 19th September 

and whole school staff training on Tuesday 20th 

September, the after school program will begin on 

Wednesday 21st September. 

Blogging 

This year we have set up a blogging site in order to give 

our children a platform to share their writing. So far 

year 6 and year 4 have set up their blogging sites with 

the other year groups soon to follow.  

You can access our blogs so far on: 

https://moorlandsjuniorblogs.net 

There is also a link on our school website 

www.moorlandsjuniorschool.com 

National Awards for Pastoral Care in Education 

We are thrilled to have been shortlisted for our second 

national award this year; the NAPCE Pastoral School of 

the Year Award.  

The presentation Evening is on Friday 7th October 2022. 


